Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04-24-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

114000

1					Attorney Docket No. 114998				
		To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: I	Please	recor	d the attached original document or copy thereof.				
	1. A	Yasushi KUSAKA  Y. 15. 03  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN				
<u> </u>		☐ Yes ☒ No							
	3. A	. Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No				
#! !s	×	Assignment Merger							
l I		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: April 7, 2003							
	4. A	. If this document is being filed together with a new appl	olication, the execution date of the application is: April 7, 2003						
	В	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)				
	10413404 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No								
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	N	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 141298)				
	F	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.				
04/23/2 <b>00</b> 3 <b>D</b>	YRHE	00000080 10413404							
01 FC: <b>60</b> 21		40.00 OP							
	To the Ja	mes K. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: April 15, 2003						
	10	el S. Almstrong Registration No. 36,430  Total number of pages in	ncludi	luding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

	ASSIGNMENT		
(1)	Yasushi KUSAKA	(5)	
(2)		(6)	
(3)		(7)	

(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)							
		(4)			(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <b>TO</b>	YOTA JII	OOSHA KABU	SHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1,	(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 JAPAN					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>FI</u>	IERGY O	ONVERTER	CONTROL API	PARATUS, AND O	ONTROL METHOD	
	Identification such as Title, Case	TT	EREOF					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney I	ocket No.	114998			)	
			ne undersigr e herewith (			tion for patent in the Un		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	Apri1	7, 2003				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S	. application	n Serial Number			<del></del>	
	Identification for filed applications	filed A	filed April 15, 2003					
the Ass claims of reexami from sa herein a binding identifie	2) Each undersigned agreed dication or continuation or dispression or continuation or dispression or continuation or dispression of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation of a valid Unitial of the Internation of a valid Unitial of the Internation of the Internation of a valid Unitial or internation of the Internation of	vision thereof, nobtaining even to execute all onal Convention of the control of	or any pate idence and a papers and in for Protect in to the As ests the Dire ssignee of the will not exe and legal rep or of OLIFF order to co	ent or reissue apgoing forward we documents and action of Industriae acts which massignee. Sector of Patents are entire interest cute, any agreer resentatives. See BERRIDGE, imply with the reserved to the property of the p	plication based the oth such interferent perform any act was al Property or simily be necessary to common to issue any and all and covenants the nents in conflict he PLC the power to it ales of the United it	ereon, for the invention, acc.  which may be necessary is lar agreements.  betain, maintain or confinite learning to the U at he has full right to concrewith, and agrees that the last on this assignment states Patent and Traden	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or United States resulting newly the entire interest this assignment is any further	
	In witness whereof, execut		iersigned o	n the date(s) of	posite the unders 'Assishi	Kusaka	/OT AT	
Date	April 7, 2003		Invent	or Signature			(SEAL)	
Date								
Date								
Date Date								
Date								
Date							<del></del>	
Date							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	This assignment should pre	ferably be sign	ed before: (	a) a Notary Pub	lic if within the U.			
·	then it should be signed before					7		
Date	April 7, 2003			Witness	K.m. To Shi	Tsyjn		
Date			•	Witness _				

PATENT REEL: 013979 FRAME: 0080